GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF LAW AND JUSTICE
LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENT

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 678
TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, 06" FEBRUARY, 2019

REPRESENTATION OF THE PEOPLE ACT
1678. SHRI GOPAL SHETTY:

Will the Minister of LAW AND JUSTICE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken or proposes to take any steps to make provision in The Representation of the People Act to de-register those political parties which came to power after registering win in Lok Sabha and Assembly elections but failed to fulfil the promises made in their election manifesto during the third year of their rule as well as failed to fulfil 75 per cent of promises made in the election manifesto;

and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LAW AND JUSTICE AND CORPORATE
AFFAIRS
(SHRI P.P.CHAUDHARY)
(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.
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